
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 06 AUG 2024

R1 06 Aug 2024 | Deauville | FALAISE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
9:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 0
	 3	 83
	 4	 4
	 5	 2
	 6	 8
	 7	
	 8	

LADELONETTE (FR)
KASSADOR (FR)
VICTORY FOLIE (FR)
KHADIDJA
REINE DE MEDICIS (IRE)
SPRING LILY (FR)
MAYANA (FR)
LES DIGGERS (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

4
7
2
5
3
8
1
6

J MOUTARD
L BOISSEAU
M GUYON
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
S PASQUIER
H BESNIER
R THOMAS

J CARAYON
C H PLISSON
N CAULLERY
TIM DONWORTH
A FABRE
M DELZANGLES
R ROHNE
P DECOUZ

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$2,957
$1,826
$5,217
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 LADELONETTE (FR) Trainer: J Carayon Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Melrose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fx Bresson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Lhakpa	 1:30.74		  ...... 13¾......................... Compiegne

2 KASSADOR (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Montmartre Dam: Akassa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Couane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 07May24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 J Nicoleau	 57	 $--	 Allee De Bercy	 -- --- --		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly

3 VICTORY FOLIE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,957
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Folie de louise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Galt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Lhakpa	 1:30.74		  ........ 7¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 4	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 Gun Of Brixton	 1:37.90		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine

4 KHADIDJA Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,826
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Kandahari (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Zarigana	 1:28.81		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 06 AUG 2024

5 REINE DE MEDICIS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,217
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Bianca de medici (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Zarigana	 1:28.81		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

6 SPRING LILY (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Spring princess (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Epson Blue Cen	 1:09.62		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville

7 MAYANA (FR) Trainer: R Rohne Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Miss mary (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr A Brungs/dr A Wollma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 LES DIGGERS (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo al fon fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Velocite (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Lloyd/a Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 06 AUG 2024

R2 06 Aug 2024 | Deauville | TOUR-EN-BESSIN MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
10:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	 3
	 3	 022
	 4	 8
	 5	 4
	 6	 5
	 7	 6
	 8	 22
	 9	 4

GONCORA
GOLDEN BROWN (FR)
LIBYAN PHAROAH (FR)
EL CHIRIPA (FR)
GREEN CAPE (FR)
DONEGAL (FR)
HAZA (FR)
ZAGOR (FR)
CACOFONIX (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
4
9
8
1
7
3
5
6

C LECOEUVRE
S PASQUIER
C SOUMILLON
B MARIE
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
S LADJADJ
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON

M D SANCHEZ
X BLANCHET
Y BARBEROT
B AND BEAUNEZ
A FABRE
J REYNIER
C & Y LERNER
H SHIMIZU
C LAFFON-PARIAS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$5,217
$3,913
$9,217
$0
$2,609
$0
$0
$8,000
$3,043

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GONCORA Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,217
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Sparkle (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Delcher Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Sir Tommy Cen	 1:25.60		  ........... 3...............................Dieppe

2 GOLDEN BROWN (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,913
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Geneva spur (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Vivaldi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Scandalo	 1:27.62		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

3 LIBYAN PHAROAH (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $9,217
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: American Pharoah (USA) Dam: Kenlova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Eldubeba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Out Of Africa	 1:17.55		  ........ 6¼................................ Craon
2 of 8	 26Jun24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Silius	 1:28.73		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Burn To Shine	 1:39.69		  .......... ½.......................... Saint-Malo

4 EL CHIRIPA (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Lailoma (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Reille-villedey/d De Noailles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Houquetot	 1:28.93		  ...... 12½......................... Compiegne

DEAUVILLE | PAGE 3



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 06 AUG 2024

5 GREEN CAPE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Merimbula (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Scandalo	 1:27.62		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

6 DONEGAL (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Desire to win (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Harley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Estepona	 1:10.36		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville

7 HAZA (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ladjadj WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Greater greece (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Mamou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ladjadj	 58	 $--	 Estepona	 1:10.36		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville

8 ZAGOR (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,000
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Pachelbelle (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Aisbitt/j Aisbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Zulu Kingdom	 1:32.70		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Place Fontenoy	 1:27.41		  ........... 2...............................Nantes

9 CACOFONIX (IRE) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,043
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Spaday (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Estepona	 1:10.36		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 06 AUG 2024

R3 06 Aug 2024 | Deauville | GORGES DE LA VIRE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,000
10:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 916003
	 2	 563
	 3	 548
	 4	 095
	 5	 343796
	 6	 322305
	 7	 657471
	 8	 464881
	 9	 67720
	10	 9564
	11	 076705
	12	 08032
	13	 534365
	14	 806900
	15	 007000

AGORIA
ALCALA (FR)
LYCADA (USA)
HATFAVILLE (FR)
HASHTAG JOA (FR)
TANTOMILE (FR)
ROSADORA (FR)
ROMANCE MARINE (FR)
MONTE SANCHA (FR)
GRACELLA (FR)
MY DESERT QUEEN (IRE)
LIV GOLD (FR)
LADY OF NABEUL (FR)
ROSA TREZY (FR)
SCATARINNA (FR)

59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
57
57
57
56
54.5
53
51

5
9
11
1
12
8
7
3
2
6
14
4
10
15
13

S PASQUIER
A POUCHIN
C BELMONT  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
C DEMURO
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
A MADAMET
C PACAUT  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
T BACHELOT
T LE GRAET  2.5 
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
C GROSBOIS
EDDY HARDOUIN

C FERLAND
Y BARBEROT
MME V HEAD
M GONZALEZ
E D MONFORT
F R MONFORT
N BELLANGER
D&P PROD’HOMME
C LAFFON-PARIAS
S WATTEL
N CAULLERY
J CARVALHO
G HERNON
V DEVILLARS
N CAULLERY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-2
	12-�1�-2-2
	 7-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 9-�1�-0-2
	12-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0

$16,435
$3,391
$1,826
$957
$34,292
$28,441
$8,349
$19,145
$3,478
$1,739
$870
$6,217
$15,401
$12,992
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	9-�1�-2-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 AGORIA Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,435
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: A little bit me (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/24 (122 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud/c W Kwok/herald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Mia Man	 2:18.70		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 16	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Chartwell	 2:06.28		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
14 of 14	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Fashion Grey	 2:20.07		  ......... 50.................. ParisLongchamp
16 of 16	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	16]	 S Pasquier	 54.5	 $--	 King Trezy	 2:22.80		  ...... 18¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	16]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Hungry Heart	 1:39.89		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp

2 ALCALA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,391
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Almeria (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Lagasse/haras D’etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Earendel	 2:12.69		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Hawk Power	 2:04.68		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 16Jul24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 L Nomis	 56.5	 $--	 Raimondin	 2:04.73		  ........ 3¼......................Chateaubriant

3 LYCADA (USA) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,826
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Flintshire (UK) Dam: Silva (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Head

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Schikeria	 1:47.34		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Brothers Of Lily’s	 1:24.79		  ........ 2¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
8 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Dark Money	 1:18.24		  ........ 9¾......................... Compiegne

4 HATFAVILLE (FR) Trainer: M Gonzalez Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $957
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Hathfa (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Bliard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Piano Bar	 1:24.68		  ........ 6¼.............................Le Mans
9 of 14	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Ci Mer	 1:43.01		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Zeolakis	 1:23.32		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
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5 HASHTAG JOA (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: $34,292
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Hazita (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 16/06/23 (417 Days)
Owner: J De Cheffontaines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Marquette	 54.5	 $--	 Calon Lan	 1:59.64		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 5	 16Nov23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 55.5	 $--	 Harmony Grey	 1:40.35		  ........ 2¾............................Pornichet
7 of 8	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 62.5	 $--	 True Value	 1:39.49		  ........ 4¼.............................Le Mans
9 of 14	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Whiland	 1:27.83		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 9	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 Pepete	 1:41.69		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy

6 TANTOMILE (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money: $28,441
Jockey: Aurelien Lemait WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Lawman Dam: Zamorano (IRE) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 11-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 10/10/23 (301 Days)
Owner: T Corbel/q Coquema/manier/paysan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Arpenteur	 1:40.11		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Intisar	 1:46.07		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 11	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	11]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Queen Singer	 1:39.81		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 15	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Hungry Heart	 1:39.89		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 S Saadi	 55.5	 $--	 Alyaqut	 1:28.99		  ........ 3½.................. Le Lion D’angers

7 ROSADORA (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,349
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Rosendhal (IRE) Dam: Ceodora (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/24 (34 Days)
Owner: S Wuillaume

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 02Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 58	 $--	 That’s Life	 1:57.60		  ........ 4¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 11Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Princesse Columbia	 1:58.01		  ........ 4¾....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 7	 02Mar24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $--	 Soul And Romance	 1:42.50		  ........ 8½............................ Lignieres
7 of 8	 23Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Vive La Reine	 1:29.92		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
1 of 7	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $--	 Alnoory Star	 1:42.08		  ........... 4...............................Nantes

8 ROMANCE MARINE (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $19,145
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Lost romance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/24 (92 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 12Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 53	 $--	 Coronado	 1:35.46		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 26Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Get Together	 1:38.56		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 11	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Magic Perseverance	 1:26.03		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Finimondo	 1:25.90		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Sublime Chope	 1:45.45		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud

9 MONTE SANCHA (FR) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,478
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Highphar (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sarl Darpat France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 09Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Jasna’s Secret	 1:14.43		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Montemesola	 1:50.16		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 13	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Felicia	 1:40.74		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Queen Singer	 1:39.81		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Hungry Heart	 1:39.89		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp

10 GRACELLA (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,739
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Gracefully (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 19Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Solinah	 1:50.63		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Ci Mer	 1:43.01		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 54.5	 $--	 La Landonne	 1:21.56		  ........ 3¼...............................Angers
4 of 11	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $--	 Tanis	 1:22.80		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine
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11 MY DESERT QUEEN (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $870
Jockey: T Le Graet (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Special queen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gest Invest Capital

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Goa	 1:37.96		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Jalnar	 1:52.95		  ........ 7½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 7	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 With Stars	 2:00.24		  ...... 26¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 10	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Pinta	 1:30.25		  ...... 11¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 15	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 T Le Graet	 56	 $--	 Hungry Heart	 1:39.89		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

12 LIV GOLD (FR) Trainer: J Carvalho Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,217
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Little marleen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: German Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 19Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Solinah	 1:50.63		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 13	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Felicia	 1:40.74		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Ci Mer	 1:43.01		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 17	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 59	 $--	 Tea Leaf	 1:48.40		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Queen Lizzie	 1:39.00		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy

13 LADY OF NABEUL (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,401
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Elea (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/07/23 (388 Days)
Owner: Reliable Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Lina	 2:03.60		  ........ 6½...................................Pau
4 of 8	 30Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Make A Wish	 2:04.84		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Whiland	 2:23.00		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Dalkava	 1:52.72		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 55.5	 $--	 Bramans	 2:07.49		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne

14 ROSA TREZY (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 15 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,992
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Chantilly creme (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Legend Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Fathom	 1:41.22		  ...... 19½.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 13	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Kaleocreek	 1:26.52		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
9 of 9	 31Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Lost In Music	 1:58.61		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $--	 Vodnikov	 1:40.13		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 12	 08Dec23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Rousseau	 54.5	 $--	 Reconnect	 1:43.61		  ...... 20¼............................Pornichet

15 SCATARINNA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 51 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Vitarinna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Selter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 30Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Teeran	 2:16.71		  ...... 24¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 07May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 T Le Graet	 54.5	 $--	 Clash Royale	 1:58.62		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 T Le Graet	 51	 $--	 Mehlango	 2:19.50		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 53.5	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 1:43.65		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.00		  ...... 10¼...................... Clairefontaine


